Pilot Devices
Stations &
Enclosures
Low Voltage Products & Systems 8.89
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202
8
Assembled stations & enclosures
Features

Component parts
1-seat emergency-stop enclosures
Description Catalog Number Order Code List Price
Enclosure 1-Seat
Dark grey/light grey
50Dmm x 65Wmm 65Hmm
CEP1-0 1SFA 619 811 R1000 $ 22.00
Enclosure 1-Seat
Yellow/light grey
50Dmm x 65Wmm 65Hmm
CEPY1-0 1SFA 619 821 R1000 22.00
Shroud
For emergency stops; yellow
30Dmm x 45Wmm 60Hmm
CA1-8053 1SFA 619 920 R8053 10.00
Shroud
For machine stops;
dark grey
30Dmm x 45Wmm 60Hmm
CA1-8054 1SFA 619 920 R8054 10.00
Legend plate, yellow aluminum
60mm
CA6-1026 1SFA619930R1026 6.00
Discount schedule CAE [EN]
Pilot Devices
Stations &
Enclosures
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 8.99
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage	 1SXU000023C0202
8
Compact E-Stop
Assembled stations
Assembled 1-seat emergency stop enclosures
Description Catalog Number Order Code List Price
Emergency Stop Enclosure
Twist release; red button
2NC
CEPY1-1001 1SFA 619 821 R1001 $ 73.00
With aluminum legend plate CEPY1-1001LP 80.00
Emergency Stop Enclosure
Pull release; red button
2NC
CEPY1-1002 1SFA 619 821 R1002 73.00
With aluminum legend plate CEPY1-1002LP 80.00
Emergency Stop Enclosure with Shroud
Twist release; red button
2NC
CEPY1-2001 1SFA 619 821 R2001 84.00
Emergency Stop Enclosure with Shroud
Pull release; red button
2NC
CEPY1-2002 1SFA 619 821 R2002 84.00
Machine Stop Enclosure
Twist release; black button
1NO + 1NC
CEP1-1001 1SFA 619 81 R1002 73.00